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. . - 1806 First Rat'l Bank Rldg.
Qlﬁrlot”, K. C.

xim mea utﬁm*

Prison Camp #1, Fort Bregg, Feyetteville, Rorth Carolina, and
was advised that kr. Charlea ¥. Webd§d had been released on pa-
role on the sum—dade anl-loft Fayettevilla via tha Atlantic :
. Coast Line Railway at 4:10 A, M,, Septombor 10, 1933, for moxi, '
- Missiasippl, m he 'm .probebly ive at 8118 P
“ghe Loutoville ‘ Ranny on -
tmnv his mo 1é st
advised ,ﬂnt nder tié teros’ otj

Yisslasippls
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mcu, M sstasi }1 (at
" #$ins 1ived 15 Bogalusa, |

ARV}

= M_,m_.;,.._“;eu -~ 48 yonre {Bors O/1%85 In
Missiesippi).
hoight.

T Bulads -

Citizenships .. .
Marital ntatno:

New Ordie as, La,;
tity of Tirst mqnnkno\m

age; ap. for
,-pamla Mmar atatod he had onlr -
$wo ts, 50 snnarently wov
hus died meanvi:ile, )
Occupntic::: Lest: hiute sclesauc,
ikeguluar:  pPainter.
Foruer: lisherteti.
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8e5 4n 1019 for violatim eity
laws; oase nolle prossed
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The corresponiance record does not indios. e any oazminications
-3 athryr C, Lally or _Gsorge. R. Kally &nd. upoii.fie face of the
" rYecords thers is nothing to cause ens $0 suspest that Charles i nicii
.. Peull Vebber 15 the Charles Heber to whom Katbryn G Kolly mailed
,~ Wie latter in guestiop on August ¥ “1933, from R,
, sin, .En tact; the tone of) this 'f;twr uld leas
Jidevs that 820 had bewn _ix;,)én '

out that Chsrles Fenll Fabder was sent
1933, and thet his wife apparently left

Qldahone City
Dallas
Cincinna ¢4
New Orleans

AL VTN,
——
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LS Boputot s Fute
Burems of Inbrestigation

411 U, S. Court House
Portlend, Oregon

kT

September 9, 1933, - -7

Director - : S e Do T Rt
Division of Investigation .
U. S. Department of Justice hard
Washington, D. C. -

Dear Sir: _

Reference is mede to Division letter of the 2nd
inst. referring to report of Special Agent EL
New York City, August 22, 1933, entitled "Unkmown ects ~
Informetion concerning license DX 6582."

For the information of the Division, the tele-
graphic inquiry made by me of the New York office pertains to
the case of "George R.%elly, witheliases, I.0. #1203 - Fugitive,
et al, Kidneping" and I am enclosing herewith copy of my telegrem
to the New York office sent by me from the Police Department at
Seattle, Washington, August 15, 1833. Being absent from heed-
guarters, I overlooked sending the Division a copy of this wire.

Vhile at Seattle, Washington, on the above dete,
—of the Seattle Police Department had some infor-
mstion secured by him through an informent indicating that there
is an underworld charecter in Philadelphia, Pa., who is reported
heving some knowledge of Kelly and his associates. The informa-
tion which came to * wes vague and there was men-
tion made of e car bearing e New York license number referred
to. promised to contact his informant in Seettle
further in an effort to ascertein the identity of the third
person in Philadelphia, Pa., However, (D is on &
trip outside of Seattle at the present time dbut he will be called
upon for further information upon his return. If more definite
information is secured as to the person alleged to have been the
owvner of the New York license in question, the New York office
will be called upon to conduct further investigation at Buffalo;“ T
N.Y.

cc New York
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570 Lexington Ave., “Room ,1408
New York 61ty, K. .«

OFF BUS GOV R .-
COLIECT

WESTERN UMON MESSENGERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE DELIVERY OF NOTES AND PACKAGES.




POSTAL TELEGRAPH

CBl1 42 NL GOVT COLLECT
' MX SALT LAKE CITY UTHA 12

DIRECTOR '
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE WASHN DC

RETEL STOP CWMT NEVADA OTHER CASES MENTIONED
ASSIGNED AGENT INSTRUCTED UNDERTAKE

SURVEILLANCE IN CONNECTION URSCHEL KIDMAFPING CASE AND TO CONTINUE
IT INDEFINITELY WHICH PREVENTED CASES BEING HANDLED WILL
ENDEAVOR TO COMPLETE THEM SOON POSSIBLE

1933 SEP 13 AM 1 27
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Bpecial Agent in Ghu‘p,

‘Mttvo, Idonu.nutioa Ordor
%o, 1203. ot n. am-le-r Undu’:.

d

S lith ‘rFeference ta tho above eatitled cese tho rouovi.
 telegram was received ia the Otvision fyom Specisl Agent’ ta ="
~ Charge colvin of the Oklahon -citg office,

7.

“GEORGE K K:LLY ETAL KIDNAPING SURJECT BATFY
CLAIMS ¥AS IN ARTILLERY ALON MFXICAN BORDER
st o e ees BUGGEST TRACE HIS RECOKD THROUGH WAR mm

8! IEAHS !IHGEB.PRIHTS EIPEDIII‘

L e parenuy Mr. colvm dosius t.he -uua.ry recox-d of
T aubject Albert L, Bates alizs George L. Davis who claiu thct he
_was in the n.rullory dou*, the Iexioan bordor.'

ST v 8pecial Agent of tbo Divieion, tutohphom ~
communication on Bepteaber 11, 1933’ advisod you rnlatlve to m ‘
facts in this talogru.

mts DM
'.\A\LED

uo.

o e

/

F.M.
oeer. o 1SN
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SDI VlSlON (F INVESTIGATION

A S e e T

=GEORGE R KELLY ETAL KIDNAPING 3UBJECT BA Eé CLAIMS WAS IN.‘

ARTILLERY ALONG MEX!CAN BORDER SUGGESTHWHROU(

WAR DEPARTMENT BY MEANS FINGERPR!NTS E =
COLVINgs, grgooi®

Mr. Nathan.......

caurewer 7

Mr. Tolson........ 1 4 1933 -
4 Mr. Cleg@.cceenmmee ’ SEP .
4 Mr. Edwards ... sme s 0T

Mr. Egan.._.. ...
Mr. Hughes...[
Mr. Locke.........

reemt vecnarecane ssenns Telephone Your Telegrams to ?ogtal 7élegrat’b
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T am transni.ttmg pérewith ‘sz cop! s of a.rep
. ‘__ot a rocant photograph of snbjeet{athrxn Thorne lom, ﬁth eliun,
“3ho ‘s the subject of faatirication Order #1207 in the Ainstent cass

Very truly yours,

SR e e O B e

T AR Y] .
W eaicee Stos

SEP 12 1933

P
Okry i juSHEE

7"‘3“ Y1 N i o

- % marwaas.
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‘L;/i—.‘ T ‘ ‘ ’ _,) ’ ’ ) . Mr. Nathan......
| € |  Creag
) aﬁ. 5 ?m ﬂ‘f g]“ﬁ“hgm :r iae\i:rcs .....

'! ; Mr. Egan cceceeents
! X\ . @tpartnmd of Justice mC/ © | Mr. Hughes..*Z.
: Q’ 420 Post Office Bldg., _' "GHir. LOCKE cevenne
‘ Dalles, Texas, B [
September 11, 1933. b,‘ C/
Director, . p _ - ‘ ; . - . -_;;"
Division of Inveetigation, s T -

U.S. Department of Justice, o . .

Weshington, D.C.
RE: George R. Kelly,
with alieses - FUGITIVE; etal.

.KIDHAPPING .
\ Dear Sir:-
S
' In conformity with instructions conteined in Division letter of
v 8/1/33 the following individuals rendered material assistance in the
Y investigation of the kidnapping of Charles FUUrschel.
£

Lotd wr

| -
—
—
—
-
—
——

All with the Detective Bureau of the Fort VIorth Police Dept.

WRD —-— / | r'_:
SEP¢)9193§ = !Z//E--— W
WDEXED C L DIVISICN 0T mvTRT R TOH
AM
Identification Bureau, Ft. Worth Police Dep o - SUBTICE

RBC‘TOR
S - W W 5
e Identification Bureau, Dallas Police 7t

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co., Ft. Worth, Tex,
Bridgeport, "
b Ft. Worth, "

\ L

D vl

—

—

All with the Detective Burezu of the Dallas Policg DS%

unicipal Airport.

U.S. Weather Bureau, Dallas Airport.”
irst Natl. Bank, Decatur, Texas

" ” ”

T T e T TR

CCPIES DESTROVED \
135 WMAR L7 1965
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Director. b‘\ C \O—7 D

” _or the
Identification Buresu - kFort Worth ce epa.rtmen , are the officers

/ who firast brought to the attention of the Dallas Office the activities -
of George R, Kelly and his wife Kathryn, and rendered material assistance
to this office in the investigetion, which lead to the arrest; and have
materially assisted subsequent to the arrest.

/ Subsequent to the arres T se, Texas, I have receivd the
j %tmost cooperation from of the Southwestern
ﬁ?‘ Bell Telephone Co. at Dallas, Texas.

I B

’ b/]o Very truly yours,
| ’ 69 Blake,

SPecial Agent in Charge.

i B
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by Special ,
’!‘.J mm, of my Dallas office, of the excélleat co-

opmunmmmumuummm'

.in the investigation of the kidnaping of Charles 7, Uradul,-
"mdlmtodmtohovotvdnemamedn .
your wholehearted cooperation with this Divisionm, m
,oontrlhuted in no na;l.l mapner to .ﬂ:o success daieh has
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S 905 Federal Reserve Bank Building
. ‘ . Kansas City, kissouri
September 11, 1933.

e TETATIT PN I ST tth
.

; Plean :ornr to I,0.ts n\mbm '1166 and 11
A ‘by m: Diudon tor Fmak. !hah qnd &my :. Bau.oy

. .—thoso 'iﬁdividmls you ammin whether or not - they sem& iml s

the Army, Kavy or harine Corps, and advise this office tully
if suckL exist.
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Bank Building,

e therefore,
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7

possidle to trece.

of Septetber 10th.

~Y.

ec - Division &5
¢ - §t. Pﬂul

SN

This was definitel

- $he F1delity %'Dsposlt Toipaiy of Maryland, Y08 Fidelfty Netiose) "~ =
Kansas City :

i Missouri. .It hes been estedbliahed,
that (Y s in oo wiy [ocanested with tMy sase. .

e 4 e j" C e .JY
o "{Appareﬁtly the telephone galls
"$hé Stats Hotel'were made.for the P

" whom be wished ‘to locate, which matter
information conecerming L. E.

- tives reside presumadbly at

%0 furnigh information es to other ecntacts

aince it appears she e 2 o1

§ probably 18 bhis room gonsidersbly

ﬁt’i’x‘é‘lm
ooxx

906 Federal Beserve Bank Miulg
Kansas City, Missouri
September 1, 1833,

¥y ascerteined throug

Tt

3 AR
be b7 L. K. lang® from,
Urpoas of inquirtig for someome
would aot at this time Be . -
1t now appears that the dest source or
Lang would be whose rela-
Dubugue, Iowa, a3 mertioned 12 my letter -
'Evidently when she is located she

However,

acocanpanied him ona

’

}u 7) : :

‘B, Vit
SFECIAL AGENT

IN CLARSE -

© ———— s o =
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318 Fewes Bullding o
San Francisco, California. : Co o

Septenbm- 9, 1933.

2 uaa 1aaued t
~,cles, California, who is the registared an

- jp—rm I T g s

It h not shhd whether

g 'mo shte )btor V&{uo. Dopart}nt lna no r%c’t o
,/ m platos hnng been nt&lm. or of‘duplicatc plates }nvmg
"been tuuod, hor 4s $here any wanted not;co':r or this car o
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instead of the usual 83 D.C. voucher fomm,

8eptexber 182, 1833,

Special Agonf in Charge,
Division of Inveatigatlcn.

Oonfirming the Division's wire of September 11, 1933,
Hathan, you are hereby authorired to samploy -
as & foonfidential informant in your 9ff100 .
semtoon am at 96.00 per day.’ )

- PN R s
81noo sondlng tho abovo mtioned tolagnn. the Divﬁ.smn N
n further consideration to the matter of yhymnt of; |
and delieves that he should be paid 'on a confidential
. blue siiIp, submitted at the expiration of tho uvantoen Qayu,

S J0F ZYPS ISR PRI 0

v LS :
t\"‘“m “ike ""/o,,

Sf.r'v - '4' 1933

-

"!fr of "_'lf“




) W 7

.. P e =T B P T emel N Ny o - - ot Adaled -
IR B O T - PRI T CREyoo -

3 i S LA O

~1 mr. Nathan..£5-
; ' Mr. TOIFON cocemsn A
f |

JOHN EDGAR HOOV. e '
DIRECTOR

% : T \ wmr. Clegg.-----— §*
i ’ Hibist ggﬁgaﬁnn . Mmr. Edwards .-}
E | @mm nf gnﬁ M:. EQAN.cormmee—.
% ' 3‘- 5- @tpurhuud of Justice Mr. Hughes...—-

1 Mr. LOCK® ccaoeome

Hashington, B. C.
September 12, 1933

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR : q

RITLI

7-115

¢

RE: GEORGE RO KELLY, with aliases - FUGITIVE,
I. 0. #1203; KATHRYN THORNPIKELLY, with
alisses, I. 0. #1207, et al.

CHARLES F. JRSCHEL - Victim - KIDNAPING.

I am transmitting herewith nine copies of & reproduction
of & recent photograph of subject Kathryn Thorne Kelly, with aliases,
who is the subject of Identification Order #1207 in the instant case,
for retention in the Division file, where they may be avallable when
needed. Three copies of this photograph have been forwarded to

ell field offices and six copies have been furnished the Identifica-
tion Unit.

I am also placing in the Division file eight copies of a

reproduction of a recent photograph of ‘subject George R. Kelly, with
.eliases, who is the subject of Identification Order #1203.

Respectfully,

VW /

D. W. Magee.

/ RECORDE{,«? /A5 - 490 |
‘III.' - : ety oo e )
e SEP14193y | st 121988 7
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION -

From: UNIT #1 Room 420 )
J— /- 1934.

‘To:. ___Director
Mr. Nathan
’ el T Mr. Tolson
Mr. Edwards
E - u!’. ; S
. } Mr. '

i . Equipment
___Mr. Abbaticchio = -
—__Mr. Bray
Mr. Cowley
___Mr. Listerman
—Mr. Little
__Mr. Lott
Mr. Lowdon )
—___Mr. Newby SRR
Mr. Schroeder
_____Mr. Smith
Miss Gandy
—__Mrs. Kelley
____Washington Field Office
___ Stenographic Paol
. __ _Secretary
Re-date .
_____See Me
____Send file.

Section

/

/

4" \H. H. CLEGG
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. a5, UNIFED STATES
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" PPFICIAL BUSINESS

o : PENALTY POR PRIVATE USE TO
AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGK, §300
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OF JUSTICE
c

EPARTMENT
WASHINGTON, D.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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PR T N P A SOSTS S8 Ve o8, Vemans

420 Post Office Bldg.
Dellas, Texas.

-AD:ivﬁlo'i of Investigation,
- U. 8, Department or J’uctice Y
Washington, D. Ce

T ‘Suggest that' the Division ﬁmmﬁz
what information is available connecting
th the Lindbergh case,-as it is not improbabls
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.SJTATES"‘:‘BUREAU C‘s INVESTIGATICN

E : ~ Oklehoma City, Okla, ) 9-14

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

. REFORT MADE AT: . : DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:
. . 8-21-33
, Cincinnati, Ohio 9-12-33 9-6-33

’.: ML ) . R )
i GEORGE R. with aliases, I. O. #1203; :. -
Ix, with alia-u, I. O. }mo'r

=i ' y. sontact wil ]
iy Windon-of -the Tndianapollé Post-Offies, perticularly qf'
of said window, but no word has been received for Subject Kelly
or his associates. . 4
“Contact also bas beed maintained With the ¢ &ey EEH fEht
Vtith similar remlts. :

Bt

‘BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2 Cincinnati

ROUTED TO: FlILE
€= vy DRETENTIN o J
3 L ”;;r; : -.7 _! ./:) :- U. 6. SOVERNMENT PRINTILG OFYKCE! 1T 73034



- %0 your telegrn Qated Bept.e-ba-
4a° tho casse cti.tlad Kl SUBJECTS, Obstruction of Justos
4 th-hlunofMva.m m ‘advised thit ths
8tate Department has ‘bad .aporopriate laquiry sade 1f Mexioe 7
City 1n sa effort to tradiSaith & Wesson &4 eaubrgg&-mxn‘r'
_ Y by )dsession of Balley: ;&b the tins of -
‘his escape froa thehal’lu County Jail,” A tologmhnbin

..received by the States P taent, comminicated te fhe Divisica
_ by telephons, im whieh tppma that Mexell and Dogress in -
loucocivudutmh wteendofthouug—mdﬁ-
. @resses of purchasers of firearms," ‘dscordingly, 1t is.iw- .
" possible to trace the Saith & Wesson revolver referred to.

o A mmy emem

m- 10 o eonﬂrl telegra- seat you on Soptnber 9e..

FILES Dlws
“\'q.-m. €p /o
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' AFTER FIVE DAYS RETURN TO
i

: AMARILLO, TEXAS

L .

el Ao &l

L

He o afiFe EbYnlve-

. B st Ro 1
B R T S PRGN ¥ T U T E“"‘M‘"" ...,.l . ' il [
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_ , 420 Federel Building,
3 . : ~ . Dallas, Texas. . '
3 ! l

T

Sept. 11, 1028,

A

T3 3 ‘@ 1“’
nnxna States Depu'tuut

In‘eonneitton with o5 ta) Agay:
orandwa in which he assexrts opinion tha$:

lang, ‘associsted with George and Xatlvyn Xally
¥hose resistration was found in Oklahoma City Hotels, {n
fact is Edward Bentz.

1 en enclosing herewish-wn- artgzm‘ﬂnprpnnt P
the signature of Kdward Bents, furnished ¢o:
¥ ‘the Dallas Polfoee Departaent, togethor

™\ ‘with his plotograph, in‘prder $hat ¢ r
¥_-uth the signatures of L E. lang.

i — e
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. Mew Orleans, la, : ;

# L

In eompliance with your telephonic request of even
date Shere is enclosed berewith Civil Service Commission report

Authorization. t0_obiain possession ——
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Investlgatlu
’ 0 8 Department or J\ut“a

east nenvar !hesrcbon.gh
unknown ‘stop '
ol apartments Denver fore pe

take eabin Monarch lake Colorado last part July this year tmt Be
advised he oould not g0 & 41d nat go stop saw Bates w1
Buick and Bates told him he had s Chemlot stop when Tented Pm

Offiee box Demrcr- %014 him he would ‘have to have two references b
414 nt Xnow latu

FOR THE DELIVERY OF NOTES AND PACKAGES W
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the folluwing

G @

U, 8, Department of Jus

.- 224 Foloral Bullting
S Okhh”n City, Oklahoma

<

e @mxmm GEOFOE L DAVIS RENTED BOX FOUR

~

| FEBRUARY FOURTEENTE LAST LRFY NO' PORWARDING ADD

" MAN, FRIEND OF G B SEANRQN TWO SEVEN

/mﬁ

NOUGHT YOUR WALNUT TULSA

v
AL

e 'b"é,
THRATRICAL

o

DESCRIPTION NOT YET AVAILABLE HERE -

.. sc.- Division- - I/
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' 420 Post Office Hldg.,
Dallas, Texas.

) to-uantu‘y the message sent fron
Dallas on 7/16/33 to Gearge L. Devis, P.0. Bux 631,
DenVer . colorado reacuns as fouous.

} ' ional, sub
- _Assued ror the 2 rln%ndeaz of the:  Hoat
‘Ution will deliver the message to
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. Atlantic Nationsl BemX Axnex
A J’nok-onullo. nprlh

4
from the post office et thet
Recorindun of BN date, TR
of this paper you will mote $hat photographs
] .yrne Kelly were recoived rom thi ion by the
Off{cers 4a Mimsd who' -
1 &ation, mpd thot these
.x-9f ‘the opinton -

Uy Rer have mo

thut there wug no res &end hatherine
Thorne Kelly, '

e,
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Atlantic Rational Bank Amnex
Jacksonville, Floride :

_ Beytanber 12, 1033
umm B m.r with altases - FUGITIVE

i Tve. E R

IR friot & bt LG AR S L]

ller woman wes en route from New York to Roanoke to view

that the Roanoke poliee had the woman {n sustody at this

nat she hed stated she eene from Mi ut would furnigh no edditional
ORI TLON roseziinslernﬂ. TR R S

) Acting Specia.l Agont'in Cnarge.

All BIC
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New Orleans, Louisfana,’ '

Septexber 12, 1933,
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" United States Clvil s«-neo"co-mu-.
.~ Customhouse, 423 Cenal Street, -
let Orleans. Louhlm ‘

Re: narny Banoy, s
' J’ail Rrelk Dallas, Texn
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onnection with an official lnvutigation.,-,_
The contents of these reports will be treated confidential and

the reports will be returned to you at the earliest possibdle
dats.
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MEMORANDU!! OF TELEPHONE CALL - MR. KEENAN

In telephone conversation with Mr. Keensn today I remerked that
we were having some trouble with the money impounded by the Court at Denver;
that the Judge at Denver will not let it leave that pla

and that the Judge
at Oklehoma Uity hes ordered it btrourht to Oklahoma CA¥y. Mr. Feenan steted
thet this was because it had been levied upon by the

ericen Express Company.
Iir. Keenan further stated he thought he woulé gzet in touch by telephone with =

the generel counsel of the American Express Company in New York end explein the
situstion to him, as he feels certain thzt compzny would not want to be a
party to such an arrengement if they understood the situation.
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It is impossible for us to return there so Jorry and I will meet you later.

I am enclosing 20,00 honey and do Just what I tell 'you. "Don't worry about

Jerry for I"ni take care of her. I cannot explain here, dear, but gusss

-

you'll knowe ;
" ¥We are going to Dalles new. So hers is what you dos Take your time uﬁd pack
your things and all of nino; ~ Get my necklace lying 1n. ny ;'oom and the dnunr.'
and wear it pnt11~I ses yous Bring all of our clothes with you. N -
Walk upe Call a cab and buy you a bus ticket to Okla.City. and I had rather

you leave thes house thore.at nights See., When you get to Okla., City, get

a cab and go to 12634 West Reno The Ryan Rooms and register as Mrs. E. Ls
Moore from Tulsa and I will send a letter there later Also go to a payA
station phone the Skirwin Botel ask for Arnold and tell him nothing only to

come to the place that his sister gave him the address where she told him to

get that package and you find J. E. Brooks the.ro at the Ryan Rooms and find

out if Luther has been there and tell Mr. Brooks to tell you when be comes up
there.

Tell Luther to leave you there. Register the same until I let you know where
you and he can find us ani for him not to return to San Antonio. Now do just as -
I say., Teke your time get all of my clothes, etc., tell any one that ask you

you will be back in a weeke Put a card in the front door saying (Will return

in a week.,} Sign it Mrs, Arnolde.

Bring the bags with you on the bus end dontt worrye. Show Luther this letter

and do just what I said.

Love, Sister.
Will communicate with you next week in Oklahoma Citye.
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“If you ecan't got a room ask for J. K. Brooke he will gat you one,

On another scrép of paper was ths following:

1263 W. Reno Okla;City
The Ryan Rooms
Mrs. E. L. l(oém

%+

and be careful aho' him this letter.

The above letter and scrai: of paper were in an Air mail;
special delivery envelope, postmarked Iowe Park, Texas,

Sept. 14, 1933, 1 P.M,., addressed to:

P e . - lf;7(;z S ~ e

.

The $20.00 bill carries No. K00230771A
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Director,

_ 420 Post Office Bldg.,

Mr. Nathan ...

Eliﬁ Buresu of ginﬁeshgm o o rarg e
@zparhuud of Justice o 14F. ECADN cemeer

Mr. Hughes...-

Dallas, Texas.

September 12, 1933, -

Division of Investization,
U.S. Department of Justics, .
Washington, D.C. ¢

RE: Unknown Subjects.
OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE

(Escape of Fedl. Prisoner
Harvey J. Bailey.)

Dear Sir:-
’iC/ I wired|you yesterday requesting authority
“}17 to employ one zconfidential informant
‘Ci for seventeen days at $6.00 per day; and received last

night your authorization.

I of course suggested he be investigated

with a view to establishing the character of this informant,
ipasmuch as it was contemplated placing him on the stand

in the event of prosecution; and at this writing, the

result of the investigation is such that I deem it inadvisable
to proceed with the employment.
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Will you pleass, therefore, cancel the

authorization in question?

Very truly yours,
} Ty

H. Nathan,
Assistant Director.

s ~ lf
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O (b)) LI (b)(7)(A) O @xs)
[J (b)(2) O (e)(7)(B) O ()2)
O )@3) O (b)(7)(C) O (k)1)

LI (b)(7)(D) O x)2)

O (b)(7XE) ‘ O (k)3)

O ®)(7)EF) Ll (k)4)
O (b)4) 01 (bX8) O (k)X5)
OI (6)(5) O ®)® O (k)6)
O (b)(6) O k)7

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. '

[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be

advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Z) Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): dO‘O\[—Ca"l'l \./e O-xC lS‘l" N R
ol r 7—515— L‘,Q5

O For your information:

[J The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

D.9:0.9.0.0.0.0.0.:0,0.0.0.0.0.0,0.9.0.0.9,0.¢
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X  FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX D.9:0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.99.0.0¢

FBI/DOJ
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- JOHN EDGAR HOOVER .. . , .)
? 9 . DIWECTOR ‘ 0 o
S - Bisrision of Infrestigution .
;8 5 Bepartment of Justice Py
N vorn. VH:Dgg Bashington, B. C. ' i ocke.._
‘\ September 15, 1933. '

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

¥r. Nathan called and|stated that they had about decided
to 1ssue warrants for To on and G. evill in connection
with the escape of Bailey. He stated tha ey had reached this
decision because they felt quite certain that the Sheriff éither
would obtain warrants in the State Courts or possibly present the
facts which he had ecollected to the State Grand Jury, which is in
session, and that unless they took action immediately the - Sheriff
would grab the show. Mr, Nathan and the Agents are in conference
now with the United States Attorney. He stated he would call you
again when the warrants were issued and I suggested that he have
the basic facts available at this time so that you might advise
the Department if you desire. He had endeavored to reach you
before talking with me this morning.

Respectfully,

V. W. Bughes. /

Uslt UN'

By o/ el Gl I
RECG e} /-~ o OF NUISTERAON  §
INDEXED T i
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sopte-b.r 13, 103,

1216 Saith Young Tover A
. San intonio, Texas. F }:

8pecin) Aglnt in Chu'p
.mvu;on,qz.:,;u Sigetia

m: es to ay luhr case ,

, umsuucommsoptab.' 1
R the aight of ber 5, 1933,
¥dQ has Jurisaietion at Br;ﬁml
iotance $elephone ay Corpus Chrissy
_.-aurdsr case _set. .for Srial’es anmuo .
trict for Bept. 11, 1933, and stated 4hat was waknowa b0 his
. AgeRs boiu at anmuno was_info ore Vas et

i -enpe - at Corpus Christ{ against m_ dut that no one
knev who was to repressnt avis,

. s ,.»-mmm $hat regardless of the setting of
e - . any case strict that my fn QAy way oonflics with the trial- 4
R Balley and others at tkhhua City, that he, hhnolr, and also mnrtu
51577 for the Court, wduld state emphatically that same would be’ contizued atix
- L any $ime to cooporats amd essist the Lovernment h ke cuo&nm 9ro-un

ucn tn thg trtﬂ at Okhhm ctt

txvn_muo. !'-n-

Y

nu lnromticn was hnedlahly muﬁu to 'Spoclll‘ Agent

nt your orflco. 'ho vu on dnty a tho l!d:t ot Sapt-bo;- 9,

hn ulm uu. otﬂu by lm 1

tanoe mop one irom Browusyille, Texas, $odey, am ‘stated hat ke would
'—"cppmctuto 4% vary much 4f $hie office wouid"
tonntion ;ugoind‘ ‘

lhtod mt ;
proprietor of the Nusoes Hofel at Corpus’ Ghrists
-that all the evidence bare out the fact that 1t one of the most. oold- -

i eiene e D100Aed MurdeDS. ever commltted {n his district, and he is very anxioue to
bs advised as to the blogrephy of and if possidle, who smployed

COPIES DRYTROYED

188 MARL17 1965 9“ blC |
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Speeial agent in Chares, f2 September 13, 1053,

to npnuat- as his records 4o ot sbv that
s aa attorney. He states thtqzt penniless_an

eoi‘tnltﬂ this mﬁaunt as
c«u‘t .hov'hg thn.t h was reprcmtug .

] nthr or. eooyuntiel :
, T will-eppreciate that-
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411 U. &, Court liouse
Portland, Oregon

:;' ) \.J . ' Septenmber 13, 1933

_ S were retu-od'rrm the force Some time 'a'go' and, 1;4
additlon to. giﬂng tho-inromation above set out. ep to COIeman,
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buggested that
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itly interviewed by

hed gelned eny infomaution of

velue. They seld, however, ut they would continue their
] efforts and should they obtain any deteils they would notify
this offices T~ T TS TR e

9-7 \
oc-Division ¢7
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Portland,

o

scrzbed by the percon—supplymc it as b"eim un excelle.nt
likeness of it shoulé be kent in mind thet the
picture appears on its tace to de in the neichborhood of ten

poaaed ion f‘;' this - orrid
by yo end fxich 15 narke 4 on
probahly _nlqrs,clasely re

aut 18 @33 s M.
U, S. L+#+RTMENT OF JUSTICE
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N~ ) £03 Post 0rfice auuung.
A\) . St.Paul,}innesots,

Oharge Wex;{ar ‘Hanpi, itH
° aftemooa of &pbﬂbo 12.1933.

: Very uuéh agltate'd and Zated ‘that Iv- appearea t h!mihnt LA Ne. =i
United States Attorney at Oklahoma City, wented to know anything ebout
the matter, he should ¢ome up here; that he wes prmpted to oomunieate

 him as
: . 14nap ing.
"he had ‘intended to mtc the mm.od st.atea Attorpsy "
~ tho situstion, that the matter might be of record, ea hp thought. tt
might appear tha® any step he took would be misunderatood., He eteted;
"Xe started thil matter up here for the United States Attorney et
Oklahoma 0ity &nd want to Relp him sll we can, Ve asked that the were
. rants be sent up = the United States Attorney would mot mend tlma w:
:ji.nrat. 1. em Bot’ aohame of &y heu IR : . should’

“~the-ouse us-1-414 and -T-was only ettemnting-to oerry out the requeat of ..
our Okluhoms City Divisiop Of’ice and, in turn, it wus acting for the

United Stotes Attorney there,

-~

A bi1C
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‘mh m;nn :on; et
n; aia.&u aa Ofrort,(to aispbac
poqaibla.;hn ealled the United States Attorney , nqh
‘that_he obme t0 Gt.Padl am talk .the Sabjec nmm 8 :
ltr.nyaa would not give him' & Aomm answey, howenr. theu nlauo

the past had been vary gordial and they bad gone out Of their way in'th
&“‘“—to ."i.t “..*—-‘:..1.::& T A S 1 ok ot et b e i B e dae

—:dvtaed that he 414 not know whioch, or if any,of the
. mn desired to moke a_ stetement but if th -Inited Stutes Attorney at Oklahome

City: wanted to use the man as witnesses, nov.is the time and .this is the placé
..-t0_secure -their stateme . In this oonnection, it #hould be noted that

BJ(RLLY. BiRUN, or Bmam. and it is. Qdoudte
any © ¢ pther flefendapts have any™ n that would be.of value
so the Golermnt in this cege. - -adviged that, af.far as M knew,

“'the defendants living in-ths Twin Cities ‘had been Inficted for the purpose -6
trial and, while Ji 414 not know 1f it was the d esire of the Govermment to -
dse them as witnesses, 35K would de glad to segure from them eny additionsl
statements they felt like meking end that ¥e would approciste his so edvising -
nth naam to the poum.e statenents LT

At A
-It appears, however, that he ‘ms referring to

‘information from ’
whose namce have previously been montione

Gnd. [+) o
the reports from this ofiice,

‘Very truly yours,

R.C.COULTER, Actin
hn/ Special Agent in cg':arge .

Al biC
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(RE: Geo. R, Kelly,
"Chas. ¥
Kidnaping)




- URSCHEL KIDNAPING NO INFGRMATION AVAILABLE HERE CONCFRNING
BE LOCATED THROUGH HIS HFADQUARTERS ATLANTA GECR

R

N
07 JUSTICE™

Y oY

’
RESTEY

WESTERN ‘UNION GIFT ORDERS ARE APPROPRIATE GIFTS FOR ALL OCCASIONS
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7 A DOWD DIVISIGH GF INVESTIGATION DKPT OF JUSTICE --
900 KZRA THOMPSON BLD' SAL? LAKE GITY UPAH
OXELLY CASE BETEL SXEFINAX SUEPORNA HAS BERN ISS0ED
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BATES AS SENDER
COLVIN
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Room 1403 _—
370 Lexington Avenue
New York, N.Y.

"September 156, 1933,

—udicatod 1a- t{a report of“fl;
tcnbor 2, 1933

s 88 & result o

- e e ——— - ———
ce vy et v mm e e o -y - —rer
LR N .

oy
,‘»gont— at chheater. that pouibly- ad oriminal b']C,
connections In the west, ) o .

Py L < MR earat 4

To dats “two traei g8 hava been receiys

0 lauland Ohio,
roturn addren

o It is luggeatnd that appmprlato 1nqu1ry bo n‘ _it bot
T ) ; rort 30 determine shothar Kelly. ¥

o

an ’t, lhgraahontu.

h ot;

“~Special Agent in cimrg‘e.

- DiVi'lon' - -;?—:;""—""""' - b’]b .L
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. 905 Federal Reserve Bank Building, 3 IR+

r\J/ Eansas City, Missouri. ' ot S

. Soptenber lath regardlng the mtal ‘af_Post D:ﬂco Box 4785 at. Shnon
Karsas City, /lissouri, by one George L. Davis,.

Please be sdvised that at the office of
‘thé Superinterndent o Walls 1n Kansas Tity, made’ L ""chock“,‘-
.. ©f the records by contacting
"“‘ learned that Eox 4783 was mot ren m January 1, 1933 to rbbruary 14,7
19’3, but that om ‘the latter date, §{ was“rented to one Gearge L. Davia,~n
who gave the address of 2732 trooat Avenue, Eanses C‘tf, Misscuri. ‘A
qxr(cing of’ the'&pplication,of this 1ndiytd;al tor the post orttoo box han
5 been ‘made and 1; rorurdod with thla -lettor to yonr efﬂce.‘ .

: : ,or the branch
- post office station, was contacied, at wnic me, advised that the man

':" " gave two Feferences in renting the box, these being G. H. Shanmon, 2704
. Balnut Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma, and the Hsart of '

;“scrlption o thia ceorgu L. Davlq a8, ocourod £T0

. Tor this club was to the ottoct that he was about: 45 years of age; 8ix”’
feet tall; weighed ‘ab ut 160 ‘pounds, 18 of medium slender bBuild, fair com-
plexion and was bald on the top of his head.
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_Ayon by tolegraph on Septembar.la 1933.
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Very truly yours,

e L —— ey = g 8
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Room 1403,
3?70 Loxincton Avonu

New York (th. l.!.
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_ g Company - dﬂiat fE re are
WO types of numbers for 3uns 8014 by the Colts Company; in one type

the number {s preceded by a "C" which indicates the- gun was disposed
of by a commercial sale, and the second 1ype_where the fiumber-{e not -
v ————Preceded by a letter- aad {1 such cgses the gun 1s. sold 9. %he
;-Goverment. /o188 .48 autmtu No. 165649, " _Aqoqrdlng "t

Springtiela Ai‘no _springr;old, ,uau.; b‘tho ‘sEms number pricodcd
8,°C" was sold’to 'o\r & Klar, 3

' Port worth,
“.-Maroh 8,1033;  Thers 1s Ho other resord of thess nuzbe
' Colts factary than 13dfcated abi

" 'In view of the fact
..the mohlno ‘guns, were

* aumder in thla case cho

¢¢ Diviasio
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September 1, 1933,

sary to get in touch with either yon, Blaka or 001v1n, and our reco:nds here _
“ had’ indicated that ome of you would be &t ‘one particular. plece, wharoaa frem .
"__.perscmal knowledge of sane of the officials here, we knew that you were at &
- different Placs, . Thia, of course, caused confusion end aometi;nes dela: i.n'
' “placing telephone calls or sendinz telegrems,- It was in order 40 avoid -thi
that ‘he Division asks to be kept more promptly advised of the movments of
Agents, particularly the Agnets in Charge., I can well appreciate how fast
~you all had been moving, snd my only desire was to be able to get in touch
with you in an emergency vithout having to ‘aste t:hne 1n certaining‘_exactl

'rhere you were, " .

I have been ntching with parcicular 1nterelt the ‘efforts to: locate Keliy.
3 feel that there are four.individuals whose apprehension we ghould bring about
"....at the earliest possible moment, nsmely, Kelly, Verne ¥illex,* Galatas, -and -+
Underhill. I want to exert every resource of this Division in. effecting the
‘apprehension of these persons. ' Consequently, any ideas or plens whieh you° ean
devise for bringing this about will be telcune one hundned per cent. N

ratnlate you tor thunannar 1n ﬁi&h the Shannons 'ero

E _remo;:t;i( ::; } orth to Oklahama City. . Pmbably 42 thers had dbeen a few

. -'mehich y we would have ‘been tied .up with various legal techniealities

would have Aslayed this for Tonths in actually getting $o- trial in. ﬂ'
Urschel: case, but im this instanceyou certain]: autwitt@ the la'ye :
;cted 1n a thorough.ly proper and vigoroys manner, # “
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1216 Smith Young Tower : .
CONFIDENTIAL San Antonio, Texas. GTJ.
August 28, 1933. N

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover,
Director,
Division of Invest.igation,

of ‘Justice,;

you upon your appointment as Direcbor of the new DiVision of Investi :
gation, however, I have been moving so: fast in the past month I have i
" not had eny time to even writ.e en: official letter, much less a per- '
'sonal one. : L

‘ There is not.hing t.hat has happened during nw life D
time that has given me greater pleasure than the announcement of your B
‘gppointment as Director. This will enable us to carry on with renewed ’
vigor as the matter that was uppermost in the minds of. those of us .. .1
who are your friends, was your re-appointment as Director, and witb
this out of the way, we have nothing to worry about. I

RS . _ I have been going so fast a.nd using every ounce of 2
energy and ingenuity &%t my command to solve the Union Station and the /
Urschiel cases that I have left the matter of formal rep rts to the '
Division and even advice as to my movements up to Special Agents in !

Charge Vetterli, Colvin and Blake. "~ ' . KT et

: T had occasion to see & let.ter from the Division t.he e

: 'ot.her day to SAC Bleke at Dallas wherein the Division expressed the "'} .
‘ opinion that proper advices had not been received concerning the move- .

: “ments of Agents working on the Urschel case. If the. Division has not*’ o
been properly and promptly advised I regret it very much. " As before .
stated, I was not only assisting in the supervision of the Urschel ;
case, howéver, I was actually in the field working night and day
running down every cless of clue available and consequently I left the
matter of reporting movements to the Agents in Charge af the respective :
districts in which I was worxing. L .

] . U7V e have identified the womsn SN +ho 165t ¢ -
Towia. Fort Wort.h on August 12, 1933, end joined George e and wife and a

| W\,RDED [7 ./ / ‘5 e y‘ q ?
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Mr. J. Edger Hoover, #2- ) August 28, _.1933.

thought to be Bernard Philips at Des Moines, asq b1
* a very shrewd woman, who has for years been an assoclate C..—
gh-powered criminals. I know her personally as she has lived y
in San Antonio for many years and st,ill has important connections
.th »

.- . the.Shannons to. be taken o Oklahoma Cit.y. - The defense attomey
27 "had a writof habeas corpus ‘prepared ‘and immediately filed eame

*after Judge Wilson's decision had been rendered. “However, in tbe
int.erim, the Marshal with my assistance executed Judge Wilson's. ..

* “order of removal by taking the Bhannons in .my car from the Feder:
- "Building to the Municipal Airport and we were in the air with thém

.;-“:'Within 15 minutes after Judge Wilson‘s order of removal as, issued.'

B . The attomeys for the defense reouested Judge Wilson
“to hold the Shannons in Fort Worth as they" -ntended to file a writ of .
habeas corpus, however, Judge Wilson refused to do so, whereupen th

attomeys for the defense stated: "The officers are now .spiriting.the .-

Shannons out of town." The Judge replied thal if so the officers

were only executing his order of removal and as the matter that had

been before the Court nad been disposed of there _was nothing et that

_ever, we were out of town with the Shannons before it reached Judge.-

- Wilson's hands.. We left the Federal Building at Fort Wort};, Texas, .

at 12,20 P.M., and at"1:50 P.M., the Shannons were safely’lodgell in. -

' the Oklahoma County Jall 200 miles away. The move of the attomeys

" for -the defense Wwas simply one in which they hoped to get ‘the removal -

gase before the Appellate Court and thereby cause a two or three months(

delay in’ removing them to the Jurisdiction of the Federal Court im - -7~

Oklahoma. ) i

As soon as I have completed here I w:Lll retum to
Dallsas, Texas, and probably from there to Oklahoma Cit.y, however" I '
will wire you later concerning t.ha.t. . ;

Gu'= T. Jones,
Special Agent in Charge.




‘e subjects George R. louy. nthm m mly and’
alias "Pretty Boy* Mloyd. -

:!bx-t I'orih, Toexas". "His oncloun. e )ar
" thet he is & private doheﬁn. address -
City, Oklahoma.

IS -.—. You are instructed to contast

Deuvcy. -Fort Warth, Texas, and ascer s
investigation ef €he:fharles ¥. Urschel kidnaping ocase, and 1f you
deenm it sdvisadle, furnish Aim with eopies of 1deatification orders
‘oa the sadjects m‘.au by hin §a n- 1ottcr of pom 18, 1!33
to ﬂu muua. , s 4 E




wharéin you request a concr!.ptlm of -Ceorge Re: -
tathm T™horme Kelly aad Chables Floyd, aliss "Pratty Bay”
Jloyd, conserning whom you Yoquest -duoonmu, :
nnrds m ﬁoxr appreh-mlon. 2

Pleuo )o"aavuoa that tis Divisfon has ot
cnthorl:cd any :

specinmttafh-rgaorthenalm momuprm" :
“Division, aldress - Post Office Building, or Mr. R. H. co].ﬁ.n.
Special Agent in Charge of the Oklahoma City Office of this
Pivigion, address - 22¢ Yederal Building, in the event that
you have {nfomsaticn which would assist this Division in the
locatianormindivuualanmdtymndmun“ _
ﬁn-nuhod ducriptlm cr thou Lnaludulc ut that ﬁ- '
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September 13, }’”0

by ths 8tate Departasat wht&n in !u:uo mv
-‘huh-nuludhumnﬂa ]

"-Am.n AMERICANA HAS RECORDS OF YHE BUSINESS
_ SINCE ESTABLISHMENT EY WEXELL ARD DEGRESS.




. LI . . . . .
AR TN R L T s B R I T N T T PR
e e e A T e i s PSPPSRI KA o

4-750 (Rev. 12-14-88)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, whege indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O ®)1) O (®)7)A) O @5)
O b)) I (b)(7)B) O G)@)
O (b)3) O ()70 O 1)

O oM O )(2)

O ®)E) O x)3)

O ®)EF) O (k)4)
O (b)4) O (b)8) O (k)5)
O )(5) O ®)9) O (k)(6)
O b)6) O k)7

_[O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your._
request. )

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be

advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

‘ Page(s) withheld for the followmg reason(s): h)n QCQ'h\je, ()-r 7 I I 5 Sa)
Hais nocumm} o lomn—red LUI-Hq another GOJBW\M aqeno/

O For your information:

K The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

1-115-502
D.0.0:0.0.0.0.9.0.9.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.0,0.0,0.¢
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX D.0.9.0.0.0:0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.06.0.009.9¢

FBI/DOJ



Rl s e e N N S

JQHN EDGAR HOOVER
i DIRECTOR

.

]

H. 8. Bepariment of Justice
Buslyington, B. C.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

s

Bifiision of Inestigution

“I'mr.
Mr.
Mr.
!'V:r.

Ilr. Nathan called to ascertain from what source the '
description aeppearing on the Identification Order of George Kelly

had been obtsined.

Nathan..
Tolson........
CleRR.cccueveme
F'dwards .....

Hughes.......

Locke......... L

‘ s, ;

He was advised that most of the description was

obtained from the Leavenworth Penitentiary record; that, however,
some additions to the description were made because of information

received from Detroit and Dallsas.

My, Nathaen stated that he

understood that Kelly had several distinctive marks of identifica-
tion which he believed would justify a supplemental order as these

identification marks would be very apt to identify him.

He referred

. particularly to the peculier close set ears of Kelly and his unusually "
o thick neck, and further his very dark complexion.
Order reads that his complexion is medium ruddy. Mr. Nathan states

that Mr, Urschel and all of those who saw Kelly at the time of the
kidnaping claim that he was so.dark ihey thought that he was a

foreigner.,

Identification Order.

4

SEP 1 81933
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iiespectml]y,

The Identification

Mr. Nathen will submit suggestions for a supplementel

Vi 29’“7/2"'“ ‘

V. W. Hughes.
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‘work and that there appeam to .
“oklehama Cityy In view of-ihis qumagi on Do - answer ‘has

ar ot

R Mr. Nathan ntated he had Jut rotumed from ort rth
.that they were progressing slowly but: tavorably 1n the inv
tion there and that they hal’ suffictent evidence”to-convict-one _
man in connection with the escape of Bailyy. Thay hope to obtain ' '.';;
evidence implicating others. - - - - .- .4
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OKLAHONACITY.

INE ACTING,!
L . N B TOIBON cee
Mr. Clegg... i |
Mr. Edwards ...
Mr. Egan.______
Mr. l-iu_g‘hos,__"/

Mr. Locke

cvenaccsnns tewmes camne s

.

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
. U. S. DEPARTILBNT CF JUSTICE

\
Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKTAHUita CITY, OKLA. feno. 7-10 T,
REPORT MAPK AT} DATE WHEN MADE: mo/oroavrmmum REPORY MADKL &Y

Blraloghem, Ala, | 9-15-35 9-14-3 -é <
TG CHARAGYER OF CASE:

o -

GEORGE R, KELLY, with alisses, 1.0, #1203~ A :

FUGITIVE, ot al; | KIDuPDG
___CHARLEQ ¥ - TIRSCHEI, -~ VICTIM

sondaub-
boud:rt by
m, Ala..

synorssorFAGTS:  Complete chain of ownership of‘Th
C machins gun #4007, from time it
Lt ‘Dixie Construction Compa

e and subsequently sold to Birmingham,
Lo who in turn, through s0ld the b’](
et gin to Wolf and Kler dealers, Fort Worth,

Texas, ascertsined. cated at

Birningham and telegraphically served with sub-
'y poena for appearaunce Oklahoma City September

° 18, 1933,
P.
DETAYILS: AT BIRMINGHAM, AL&,.

s this office was telephonically requested
Wﬁ“ﬁtﬁ?%&ﬁc&ﬁ%rfwf mm%mwmamﬁes & =Bhatprcrasta
of avidence covering the sale of Thompson sub-machine gun #4907, which hed been

shipped to the Dixie Construction C Birminghem; later sold tO'HBir-
‘mingham, Ale,, who in turn, thmugth it to Wolf an ar, rort
Worth, Texas. It waa further requasted. e whereabouts of F be
ascertained, in order that he could be served with a subpoena. also was requested
e that the Oklahowa City office be advised telegrephically as to the result of

this inquiry, in order that proper subpoena could be issued immediately, which was
done on September 14, 1933, Accordingly the following investigation was conducted:

Alabema Power Company, Birminghem,
Ala,, vas interview a t which time he advised that on or ebout April 15,
1927, he was the Dixi e Construction Company loceted in Bir-
minghem, Ala., 8nd in that capacity he issued a voucher in payment for e machine gun

wmmmmmﬂs

RECORDED AND INDEXED:
AFFROVED AND

FORWARDEDs SrecuL ""]..”b-v 5_0L SEP181933

-

— —

A I A R

3 Oklshoma City (1 U. S. Atty. Oklahoma City) 3
1 New Orleans " CORPIRS DESTROTEW il

rig
1 New York 38D  eaka7 988

1 Daliag 2 Bimlnzm —

s——— b1C



/’(, purchased by that compeny on /ipril 15, 1927, ﬁmd in his possession at
b the time of this interview voucher No. 1412, April, 1927, signed by himself, made
b')p in favor of Automatic Ordnance C oy New York City, for the purchase of one
Thompson sub#machine gun. also had in his possession a receipt showing
that the inatant gun had been received by that companye He stated that he could
testify as to what the number of this machins gun was, but he does recall that only
ons machine gun was ever purchased by that compeny: He also had ipn his possession .
a copy of en invoice covering the shipment of this gun, which refers to the ship-
ping order of the Automatic O ompany No. 3475, and the Disie Conastruction.
Company order Noe DLe8618, states that he is the propsr person to be
subpoenaed to prod}xoe the above mentioned frecordsy
4

*advi sed that the Dj.{ie Congtruction Company was
dissolved on lay 1, ; and that this conpany was taken over by the Allied

" Engineers, Ino: The records of this transaction, he stated, canbe found at the
thern Corporation, No, 20 Pine Street, New York City, and tln¢

of that corporetion, would poasibly be th st person

to interview cancerning ¢he records. From his recollection, tated
that by this transfer the Allied Engineers took over all of the assets of the
Dixie Construction Company, in which assets the instant machine gun was included.
Efforts were made to ascertain if any records of this transfer, or any inventory
was made which would show definitely that the instant machiBe gun was included

in this transaction, but without success. stated that he fully bellevea
that this office (the Birmingham office) has no racord of such transaction.

advised that some time during the month of December, 1931, the assets of the
Allied Engineers located in Alsbama were purchased by the Llabama Por er Company;
that at the tims of this purchase an inventory was made of those assets, and a

voucher in payment therefor wai mede in favor of the Allied Fngineers by the

Alsbema Power Company. dvised that he had in his possession en in-
ventory dated October 1, s covering this tranafer. This document was examined

- by ageat, and it was noted thet Thompson machine gun Nos 4907 wa ed, and
' at the ené of this inventory appeared a certificate signed by stating
that he had personally examined the assets listed in this inventory.
advised that he would be the proper person to produce this inatrument in cairt,

. It was further noted ‘thet attached to ‘the above mentimed
inventory was Alabama Power Compeny voucher Noe D«906, year 1931, which was made

) \o’\L‘ in payment fo se of assets. This voucher was umde out bym
nd Alabama Power Company. —aaS present 8
\3 e8¢ documsnts were inspected by agent: He eadvised that he did make this

doocument out end would be the proper person to present. it in court, )

Alebame Power Compeny,

) ' ' was interviewed by agent and sdvised that this Thompson subsmachine gun F4907
- w0 was s0ld'by theAlsbema Powsr company’_tﬂ Wimberly end Thomas

-2 .
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be
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. Company on February 10, 1933; that this

Hardware Company; that he himself personal tod this sale and also
thet he pers ed this gun to As evidence of this
transaction h@j.n his poasaa on & copy of & bill of sele issued

by the Georgia-Alsbama Powsr Oampeny to' * Wizberly end Thomas Hardware
Company, dated Fehruary 104 1933; to cover Thompson mohino No, 4907, The

signature appearing at the end of this dooument ‘that of
appearing by thet .signature were <the initials Both
advised agent that this bill of ‘aale was aptuslly made o
and the signatures appearing therd were made by
dvised ngent that hs would preserve this reeord and could produce

same in oourt,

o 7

?, Winmberly & Thomms Hardware Company, advisged
agent that he bought the Thompson sub-machine gun #4907 from the Alabema Power
s actually made through
the Alebama Power company's egent, who perscnally delivered
this gun to him{ As evidence of this purchase had in his possession
original bill of sale covering this machine gun, stating the number of same,
made to him by the Alabesma Power Company, dated February 10, 1933, signed b
(A copy of the bill of sele mentioned in connesction wi
I testimony was mede from this original bill of sals).
stated that upon receipt of this bill of sele end the machine g
the numbers appaaring thereon and round them to be the same.

P . el > L .__ i N T LT ‘ ' L 2 :,,.~, T m ;
’ q atates that on Februa 933 be peracnally
wrappsed this gun for shipment and shipped sams to o/o0 Reiners Loan

0ffice, 1ll4 South Rempert, New Orleeans. He states pon wrapping this pack-
age, he wrote on the outside of the packnge that it contained one Thompson sub:=
machine gun Nos 4907.  The reason for this shipment, steted, was that
he had s0ld this gun to end wa s shipment in com-~
pliance therewithi Aas evidence o hed in his possession
a memorendum stating that the instant gun was being shipped ¢o [
the above stated address: . This instrument waa signed by

for the Southeastern Express Compeny, showing his receipt of same for ship-
mente

Y ...t e ey,
adviged agent that he distinctly remembers that on or about February 10, 1933,

he received for ahipmant fr at Wimberly & Thomas Hardware Conm-
pany, a peckage containing a Thompson sub-michine gun, He also remembers sign-
ing the receipt in the posseasion ’orP He states thet ther eason that
he.remembers this inoident so clearly is because at the time he appeared to re-
ceive this package, he hesitated to accept same, believing that there was same
law & st their nhipping such an article; As a result of thia hesitancy
d’:n his préaeneo; called the Postaffice at Biminghm ‘an naoertain

“3a
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that there was no reguletion against the shipment of this firearm.

7L Y oot oo comen,
b Birmingham, m., n 8 records Presence of agent and at that
U/’/D time it was ascertained thet Southeastern Express Company waybill No, 518485,
dated Ted : 1933, was issued to cover this shipments; This waydbill was
made out b waybill olerk, Southsastern Exjress Company, Bir-
mingham; Alag ' o of this investigation, ?v&e not availele
’ ther advised agent th ¢ original of this waybill
1s now hx possession of the Luditing Department, Southedstérn Express Oompany,
Atlenta, Gas, and that he had no knowledge as to wh would be the proper person
there to present this original waybill. It might bé stated that this waybill does
not list the number of the maschine guns ’

at Atlanta, Gs, ascertained
that e Colt Fire Arms Company, on September
13, 1933, had left Atlanta, Ga. for Birminghem, Alas., from which place he was’
supposed to have departed on the afternoon of the 1l4th for Tuscaloose, Als.;
further that in Birminghem he was supposed to stop at the Redmont Tele-
phonic inquiry at the Redmont Hotel resulted in learning that *as ’
regiastered at that place. This informtion was conveyed telephonically to the
Oklehoms City Office, and on the evening of Septemher 14, 1933, the Birminghem
Office received a telegram fram the Oklahoma g ice, advising that a sudb-
poena had been telographed direct to at the Redmont Hotel, Bir-

Colt Firearms Company, Redmont -

bﬂb Hotel; Birmi ~ rst name is not and thet he ie generelly
/’D known as He advised that he had juat reseived a telegraphic
P'” subpoena calllng for NI appearance in Oklehome Oity on Septexber 18, 1935, and .

that he was a ing his itinerery aso that he would be in.Oklshoma City as re-
‘ et this time, stated that he had no definite recollection
the Thompson sub-machins gun that had been shipped to him
o/0 Wimberly & Thomas Eardware Compeny, in February of this
at ho believes he examined the serial number on this gun, in-
asmuch as in hias position as a gun saleaman, he 1s alweys interested in serial
. nuzbers, beceause they denote the age of the gun, He said the% es he recalls
. the number of this gun ranged between four and five thousand. He further stated
that when he received the pacia ontai the gun at the Reiner Loan Office in
New Orleans, Lay; he noted that 4 written on the outside of the
package "One Thompeon sub~machine gun"; further that the seriael number of the
gun-was written on the cutside of the pasiages _also menticned that he
believed that ono of the digits in the serial number of the gun wes & 4 and another
. &%, bus Abat he- doea not remsmber the serial numbdere. He further mentioned that

) | 4 S
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" lahoma Cisy on Bcpﬂﬂnr 1!, 1933, where he would

he bas in his posseasion & manorandum book indicating tho date that he was in .
New Orleans when he received the instant gun, and further the date that he wes
in lake Charles, la. when he shipped it to Wolf & @lar at Fort Worth, Texsms.
tated $hat he was leaving Birmingham at 10:50 P.M, on the night
of Sep o« 14, '1938; further that he was to spend-a part of September 15,
in Meamphis) Tenn} thu'o M'ould contact the York "Arms Campeny,; and that on
Saturday, September 1&th; he would be in Littls Rock, Ark,, where he could be
reached in care of tho Bush=0aldwell Compeany, and he mqto& to arrive in Ok-
7atop at the Wells-Roberts

Hotel.

atatod that ip VOAG bQ a pa:sonal favor to him
1f when he was n.gd on the witness stand in connection with this case, that

his official connection with the Colt Firearms Company not be. brought up. He
8814 that he was partiocularly anxious not to have the names of his campany
mentioned in this case. and would eppreciate any conaidemtion that could be
given to him by the U, S, Attorney in this ‘dal strioto

SNa

PENDING.
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ce arched, but this evidence is not convincing.
‘ states unequivocally that his orders were
. our investigation it apparently was not done.

Speci : 1
gl U1C NS -357

7.

ﬁﬁ-?m»fﬁmf ot
" Bepartment of Fustice

420 Post Office Bldg.,
Dallas, Texas.

Director, :
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D.C.

RE: Unknown Subjects. .
OBSTRUCTION QF JUSTICE
(Bscape of Federal Prisoner .
Harvey Jb Bailey) .
Dear Sir:- v

R T

. In reply to Division letter of 9/11/33 relative to a
letter from the Kansas City office advising the Dallas office
that after Marvey Bailey was apprehended a .45 automatic pistol
was found in his possession at Ft. Scott, Kensas - apparently
smggled in to him by his attorney.

This information was received in the Dallas offi

8 and a copy of said letter given to Speciel Agent#1
VfTC’ with instructions to convey the information thereifl con-
aine o

o the Sheriff's office, which was dome.—--- - -

ormetion wes re-

Y' Again, on 9/2/33 when I talked to
qin the absence of this
! peated to him and suggestion made Bailey's cell be searched
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